505515225 06/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5562030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Antonius HENDRIKS	05/24/2019
MÓNICA LÓPEZ-LORENZO	05/24/2019
Jan-Cees TIECKEN	05/24/2019
Frank DIEDERING	05/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEIJIN ARAMID B.V.	
Street Address:	VELPERWEG 76	
City:	City: ARNHEM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6824 BM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16464534		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF

Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 186775

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOVITA RUDD

SIGNATURE: /Jovita Rudd/

DATE SIGNED: 06/07/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=6661427_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049408 FRAME: 0582

505515225

ASSIGNMENT

	133511	(1)	Amonius J.J. PREINDREKS	(2)	Monica LOPEX-LORENZO	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Jan-Cees TIECKEN	(4)	Frank DIEDERING	***************************************
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		***************************************
		(7)		(\$)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TELIIN ARAMID B.V.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Velperweg 76, 6824 BM Arnhei	n, NETHERLA	NDS	
	congres	the ent invent contin	ire right, title and interest for the U ion, and in all applications for pater	nited States of a it including any reissue applicat	eirs, successors, assigns and legal re America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 and all provisional, non-provisional tion(s), and all Letters Patent, extens invention known as	0, in the l, divisional,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	ARAMID PAPER SUITABLE I	OR USE IN EI	LECTRONIC APPLICATIONS	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atter	ney Docket No186775	λ,	filed on even date herewith or as	······································
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	16/464,5	534	
	Identification for		***			***************************************
	filed applications	filed	May 28, 2	2019		
resulting entire in this assi	or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unity 5). Each undersigned authons and application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and the gament is binding on Assigned of Each undersigned hereby or desirable in order to contract the second of	nal Converted States and he said A said A said A said S and As y grants in the property with	rention for Protection of Industrial orm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee requests the Commissioner of the assignee, as Assignee of the entire she has not executed, and will not ssignor's heirs, successors, assigns the firm of OLER FIC the power t	Property or sin- be necessary to U.S. Patent an interest, and co execute, any ag- and legal repre- or insert on this ent and Tradem	o obtain, maintain or confirm by re d Trademark Office to issue any an ovenants that he or she has full righ preement(s) in conflict herewith, an issentatives. assignment any further identification ark Office for recordation of this d	d sil patents it to convey the d agrees that
				12	and anything	
Date	May 24, 201	<u>q</u>	Inventor Signature	1/20		(SEAL)
Date	<u> May 29 201</u>	<u> 4</u>	Inventor Signature	12 James 2	in frost	(SEAL)
Date	MAY 24- 201	[ব	Inventor Signature	Add		(SEAL)
Date	May 25 - 201	<u>4</u>	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	······		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		***************************************	(SEAL)
Date		*************	Inventor Signature	······		(SEAL)
Dute			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
neither,	This assignment should pre- then it should be signed before	ferably be re at leas	e signed before: (a) a Notary Publi t two witnesses who also sign here	c if within the	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. If
Date	May 24, 20	110	Witness	2W WY	DEN BERG (Lyde	
Date	May 24, 2	<u> </u>	Witness	Jivgxvn	Lin John	The state of the s

PATENT REEL: 049408 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 06/07/2019